Specifications subject to change without notice. ©  VIDEOTEC S.p.A. All rights reserved. The mentioned
names of products or companies are trademarks or registered trademarks.
WWW.VIDEOTEC.COM - DATA SHEETS
NXPTZHD_EN_2018-10-29
NXPTZHD
HD PTZ CAMERA FOR ONSHORE/OFFSHORE, MARINE AND INDUSTRIAL AREAS
NXPTZHD NXPTZHD
DESCRIPTION

EAC certification
UL certification (UL60950-1, CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07): cULus Listed (only for 24Vac
version)
Electromagnetic compatibility (North America): FCC part 15 (Class A), ICES-003 (Class A)
Level of protection Type (UL50E): 4X (only for 24Vac version)
CERTIFICATIONS - MARINE APPLICATIONS
Lloyd's Register Marine Type Approval certification (the 24Vac versions require a filter
accessory FM1010):
•	Test Specification Number 1 (ENV1, ENV2, ENV3, ENV5)
Electromagnetic compatibility: EN60945
Salty fog resistance: EN60068-2-52
Tested at 70°C (158°F) for 16 hours in compliance with EN60068-2-2
ACCESSORIES
WASPT0V5L5M00	 Water tank 5l (1.3gal), pump with delivery up to 5m (16ft), IN
230Vac-24Vac-120Vac
WASPT0V23L5M00	 Water tank 23l (6 gal), pump with delivery up to 5m (16ft), IN
230Vac-24Vac-120Vac
WASPT0V23L11M00	 Water tank 23l (6 gal), pump with delivery up to 11m (36ft) with
water floating, IN 230Vac-24Vac-120Vac
WASPT1V23L30M00	 Water tank 23l (6 gal), pump with delivery up to 30m (98ft) with
water floating, IN 230Vac
WASPT3V23L30M00	 Water tank 23l (6 gal), pump with delivery up to 30m (98ft) with
water floating, IN 120Vac
WASNX1V10L20M00	 Tank 10l (2.6gal) with integrated manual pump controlled by
solenoid valve, delivery head up to 20m (66ft) max, IN 230Vac
WASNX2V10L20M00	 Tank 10l (2.6gal) with integrated manual pump controlled by
solenoid valve, delivery head up to 20m (66ft) max, IN 24Vac
WASNX3V10L20M00	 Tank 10l (2.6gal) with integrated manual pump controlled by
solenoid valve, delivery head up to 20m (66ft) max, IN 120Vac
FM1010	 EMC filter for Marine certification
BRACKETS AND ADAPTORS
NXPTZWB	 AISI 316L stainless steel wall bracket